
RIC (Regional Information Center) and Big 5 City District Contacts
RIC/Big 5 Contact's Name Contact's email Contact's Phone and Ext Contact's Fax

BUFFALO CSD
RIC/Big5  Fax: (716) 851-3044

Genelle Morris gmorris@buffaloschools.org (716) 816-3035 (716) 851-3044

CNYRIC (Central NY)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (315) 433-2221

Don DeJohn ddejohn@cnyric.org (315) 433-2217

Mary Brady mbrady@cnyric.org (315) 433-8303

EDUTECH (Wayne Finger Lakes/Genesee Valley)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (315) 332-7473

Camille Sorenson csorenson@edutech.org (315) 332-7244

Lisa Roberts lroberts@edutech.org (315) 332-7413

Laurel Skellett lskellett@edutech.org (315) 332-7365

GST BOCES (Greater Southern Tier)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (607) 795-5307

Melissa Zelko mzelko@gstboces.org (607) 795-5342

LHRIC (Lower Hudson)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (914) 345-3719

Rob Mahig mahig@lhric.org (914) 592-4203 Ext 3287

Maureen McCarthy mmccarthy@lhric.org (914) 592-4203 Ext 3337
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MHRIC (Mid-Hudson)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (845) 255-9104

Alexis Campione acampion@mhric.org (845) 255-1450 Ext 1372

Lisa Pullaro lpullaro@mhric.org (845) 255-1450 Ext 1246

MONROE 1 BOCES
RIC/Big5  Fax: (585) 349-9065

Daron Lowell dlowell@bocesmaars.org (585) 349-9064

Steve Jackson sjackson@bocesmaars.org (585) 349-9062

MORIC (Mohawk)
RIC/Big5  Fax:

Data Readiness Team datareadiness@moric.org
Chris Urich curich@moric.org
Katie Duell kduell@moric.org

NASSAU BOCES
RIC/Big5  Fax: (516) 608-6616

Rosemary Baum rbaum@mail.nasboces.org (516) 832-2744

Valerie D'Aguanno vdaguann@mail.nasboces.org (516) 396-2530

Patricia Reinhardt preinhar@mail.nasboces.org (516) 832-2737

Helene Karo hkaro@mail.nasboces.org (516) 608-6699

NERIC (North-Eastern NY)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (518) 862-5378

Mike Bastian mbastian@gw.neric.org (518) 862-5315
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Mary McGeoch mmcgeoch@gw.neric.org (518) 862-5318

Gail Mathias gmathias@gw.neric.org (518) 862-5413

NYCDOE (NYC Department of Education)
RIC/Big5  Fax:

For NYCDOE nySTART Support Team in the NYCDOE Office of NCLB-SED Accountability Administration, email nySTARTSupport@schools.nyc.gov or call 212-374-5765.
All non-nySTART assessment- and accountability-related questions should be directed to the Office of Assessment service desk at OAServicedesk@schools.nyc.gov or 212-374-6646.

Tolani Adeboye Tadeboye@schools.nyc.gov (212) 374-5765

Oded Strich Ostrich@schools.nyc.gov (718) 935-5697 (718) 935-4690

David Price Dprice5@schools.nyc.gov (718) 935-5181 (212) 374-5908

ROCHESTER CSD
RIC/Big5  Fax: (585) 262-8684

Jeanette Silvers jeanette.silvers@rcsdk12.org (585) 262-8480

Joyce Schultz joyce.schultz@rcsdk12.org (585) 262-8328

Bob Lau bob.lau@rcsdk12.org (585) 262-8556

Stephan Kingdom stephan.kingdom@rcsdk12.org (585) 262-8753

SOUTH-CENTRAL RIC (Broome-Tioga BOCES)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (607) 757-3000

Tim Clark tclark@btboces.org (607) 766-3713

Tim Farnham tfarnham@btboces.org (607) 757-3009

Sue Foster sfoster@btboces.org (607) 757-3008

SUFFOLK RIC
RIC/Big5  Fax: (631) 244-4003

Elaine Rosa erosa@esboces.org (631) 244-4221

Darlene Roces droces@esboces.org (631) 244-4240

Joseph Stern jstern@esboces.org (631) 419-1676
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SYRACUSE CSD
RIC/Big5  Fax: (315) 435-4978

Kelly M. Malone kmalon46@scsd.us (315) 435-4557

Kelly Carley kcarley@scsd.us (315) 435-4281

WNYRIC (Western NY)
RIC/Big5  Fax: (716) 821-7432

Barbara Burgstahler bburgstahler@a1b.org (716) 821-7088

Maggie Maloney dataview@e1b.org (716) 821-7466

Bonnie Fosbury dataview@e1b.org (716) 821-7189

YONKERS
RIC/Big5  Fax:

Michael Hoffman mhoffmann@yonkerspublicschools.org (914) 376-8090 (914) 376-8676

David Weinberger dweinberger@yonkerspublicschoolsorg (914) 376-8232 (914) 376-9144
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